
BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO.* NAME OF PART/DESCRIPTION
1 1 DB5786000 FRAME WELDMENT
2 4 M75000062 SUPPORT BLOCK, THOMSON: #SB32, 2" VERSION

8 SOC HD CAP SCREW,   3/8 - 16NC X 1-3/4 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER,  3/8 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER,  3/8 - STD.

3 2 M78500021 LINEAR GUIDE SHAFT, THOMSON:
#2 - L - SS316 - CTL,  70-1/2" LG,  2" DIA.

4 4 M10400087 *LINEAR GUIDE, THOMSON:  #FNYBUPB32ALS
16 SOC HD CAP SCREW, 3/8 - 16NC X 1-3/4 LG.
16 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 - STD.
16 FLAT WASHER, 3/8 - STD.

5 2 M84100019 BELLOW, CENTRYCO:  #BS - 060 - 1300 - 020 - D1EE,
TEFLON/FIBERGLASS

6 2 M84100020 BELLOW, CENTRYCO:  #BS - 060 - 0250 - 020 - D1EE,
TEFLON/FIBERGLASS

7 2 M84100021 BELLOW, CENTRYCO:  #BS - 060 - 1160 - 020 - D1EE,
TEFLON, FIBERGLASS

8 1 M22900001 *SCREW ASSEMBLY, THOMSON: #BSA16HL, 1" DIA.,
60" LG.

8 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - 20NC X 1-3/4 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
4 SOC HD CAP SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1-1/2 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

9 2 M84100018 BELLOW, CENTRYCO:  #BS - 040 - 1250 - 020 - D1EE,
TEFLON, FIBERGLASS

10 2 M75000063 ADAPTER MOTOR BLOCK,  THOMSON:  #MAB16 - 34
11 2 M12000104 *COUPLING,  THOMSON:  #MCBEL16 - 34AE
12 1 E27500014 FLUORESCENT LIGHT,  MCMASTER - CARR:   #1616K83,

FIBERGLASS HOUSING,  ACRYLIC DIFFUSER, COLD
WEATHER

13 1 DB5781000 WELDMENT,  HORIZONTAL CARRIAGE
13A 1 BB6158000 LOWER COVER PLATE

8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 1/2 LG
8 LOCK WASHER,  1/4 - STD

13B 1 BB6159000 UPPER COVER PLATE
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 1/2 LG
6 LOCK WASHER,  1/4 - STD

14 1 M10700015 *ROTARY BEARING,  ROTEK:  #L4 - 13P9Z
24 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 1 - 1/2 LG
24 LOCK WASHER,  1/4 - STD
24 FLAT WASHER,  1/4 - STD

15 1 BB6024000 ROTARY ACTUATOR HUB
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1 - 1/4 LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  3/8 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  3/8 - STD.

16 1 M18400003 *ROTARY ACTUATOR, P.H.:  #HTR7.5 - 090 - AB13,
90 DEB,  7500  IN/LB

4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1" LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  3/8 - STD.

1 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

4 FLAT WASHER,  3/8 - STD.
17 1 M10400088 *LINEAR GUIDE,  THOMSON:  #1VB24AJ0L,  35" LG.,

1 - 1/2 DIA.
8 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  5/16 - 18NC X 1" LG.
8 LOCK WASHER,  5/16 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER,  5/16 - STD.

18 2 M84100022 BELLOW,  CENTRYCO:  #BS - 045 - 0440 - 020 - HEI,
URETHANE/NYLON

19 4 M84100023 BELLOW,  CENTRYCO.:  #BS - 045 - 0140 - 020, HEI,
URETHANE/NYLON

20 1 M22900002 *SCREW ASSEMBLY,  THOMSON:  #BSA16HL,  1" DIA.,
18" LG.

8 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1 - 3/4 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER,  1/4 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER,  1/4 - STD.
4 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32 X 1 - 1/2 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

21 2 M84100024 BELLOW,  CENTRYCO:  #BS - 040 - 0190 - 020 - HEI,
URETHANE/NYLON

22 3 M13600005 *SERVO MOTOR,  ALLEN BRADLEY:  #N3412 - 2H04AA,
NEMA 34,  13.8  IN/LB WITH BRAKE

12 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32 NF X 3/4 LG.
12 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
12 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

23 2 M22000685 *GEAR REDUCER,  BAYSIDE:  #NR34S - 003,
NEMA 34,  RIGHT ANGLE,  3:1 RATIO

8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1 LG
16 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD
16 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD

24 2 M22800006 MOUNTING KIT,  BAYSIDE:  #MM34 - 016,
NEMA 34 RIGHT ANGLE REDUCER

25 1 DB5779000 WELDMENT, VERTICAL CARRIAGE
26 1 CB4169000 COVER TOP, VERTICAL CARRIAGE

8 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1/2 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.

27 1 BB6058000 COVER,  VERTICAL CARRIAGE
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1/2 LG.
6 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
6 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

28 1 BB6059000 COVER,  VERTICAL CARRIAGE
6 BOLTS
6 LOCK WASHER,
6 FLAT WASHER,

29 2 AA8193000 ACTUATOR STOP
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 3/4 LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  3/8 - STD

30 1 DB5778000 WELDMENT,  CLAMP TILT BRACKET
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1 LG
8 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD
8 FLAT WASHER, #10 - STD

31 1 M22800007 *GEAR REDUCER,  BAYSIDE:  PX34 - 100, NEMA 34,

2 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

IN - LINE,  100:1  RATIO
32 1 M22800007 MOUNTING KIT, BAYSIDE:  #MM90 - 100 - 005,

NEMA 34,  IN - LINE REDUCER
33 1 BB6111000 *PINION

2 SOC HD SET SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1 LG
34 1 M10700014 *ROTARY BEARING, ROTEK:  #A8 -17N4D,

13.000 PD,  65T,  5/7 DP, STUB
35 1 BB6020000 CYLINDER ENCLOSURE

1 BB6019000 (REF)  CYLINDER ENCLOSURE FLANGE
1 BB6018000 (REF)  CYLINDER ENCLOSURE FLANGE
8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  5/8 - 11NC X 1 - 1/2 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER,  5/8 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER, 5/8 - STD.
8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1 - 1/2 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER, 3/8 - STD.

36 1 M18100222 *CLAMP CYLINDER, P.H.:  #4CJ - 2HCT13AC0.5,
TYPE 2H, 4" BORE, 1/2" STROKE

4 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  5/8 - 11NC X 1 - 3/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  5/8 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  5/8 - STD.

36A 1 M45000081 *LINEAR ALIGN COUPLER,  PH:  1347570125
37 1 BB6016000 CYLINDER CLEVIS MOUNT PLATE
38 4 BB6013000 CLAMP ARM PIVOT MOUNT

12 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/2 - 13NC X 1 - 1/2 LG.
12 LOCK WASHER,  1/2 - STD.
12 FLAT WASHER,  1/2 - STD.
8 *(REF) BUSHING, SYMMCO:  #SS - 2428 - 10

39 4 BB6008000 CLAMP ARM
8 M20100090 *(REF) BUSHING, SYMMCO:  #SF - 2432 - 20

40 4 DA8994038 PIN, CLAMP ARM
8 COTTER PIN,  1/8 X 1 - 1/2 LG.

41 1 BB6010000 CLAMP COLLAR
42 4 BB6009000 CLAMP WEDGE BLOCK

8 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1 LG
42A 4 BB6223000 WEDGE BLOCK SPACER

43 4 BB6011000 *BUMPER
8 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 3/8 LG.

43A 4 BB6180000 *CLAMP BLOCK
8 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 3/8 LG.

44 1 BB6022000 ADJUSTABLE MOTOR BASE
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  5/16 - 18NC X 3/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER, 5/16 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  5/16 - STD.

45 1 BB6023000 MOTOR BASE FLANGE
8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  5/8 - 11NC X 2 - 1/4 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER,  5/8 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER,  5/8 - STD.

46 1 BB6015000 TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
47 1 DB5789000 WELDMENT, BLADE GUARD

3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/2 - 13NC X 1" LG.
3 LOCK WASHER,  1/2 - STD.

3 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

3 FLAT WASHER, 1/2 - STD.
47A 1 M79000021 CLAMP BLOCK SCREW,  CARR-LANE:  CL - 2 - HK27

48 1 BB6040000 INSPECTION COVER,  BLADE GUARD
2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1/2 LG.
2 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
2 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

49 1 BB6041000 ARBOR COVER PLATE
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #100 - 32NF X 1/2 LG.
6 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
6 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

50 1 CB3726000 FLANGE, OUTSIDE
51 1 CB3727000 FLANGE,  INSIDE

1 ROLL PIN,  1/4 DIA X 2"  LG.
52 1 BB5528000 FLANGE,  SMALL - OUTSIDE
53 1 BB5529000 FLANGE, SMALL - INSIDE

1 ROLL PIN,, 1/4 DIA X 2" LG.
54 1 BB6045000 SAW ARBOR

2 JAM NUT,  1 - 14NF
55 1 M54000046 SNAP RING,  ROTOR CLIP:  #SHR - 118
56 2 M76000040 ECCENTRIC SET COLLAR,  SKF:  #205 - 16
57 2 M10000128 *BEARING,  SKF:  #62062Z,  30MM ID,  62MM OD,

16MM WIDE
58 1 M77000011 *SHEAVE, DODGE:  #118229,  3 GROOVE, A/B TYPE,

TAPERLOCK, 3.75 OD
59 1 M20500017 *TAPERLOCK BUSHING,  DODGE:  #1210. 1"  BORE
60 1 M77000012 *SHEAVE, DODGE, 118318, 3 GROOVE, A/B TYPE,

TAPERLOCK, 6.75 OD
61 1 M20500111 *TAPERLOCK BUSHING, DODGE:  #2517,

1 - 7/8 BORE, 1/2 X 1/4 KW
62 3 M23000020 *BELT, DODGE:  #107271, 41.3" LG., BBLT #A40
63 1 BB6046000 ARBOR MOUNT

4 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 5/8 - 11NC X 1 - 1/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER, 5/8 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER, 5/8 - STD.

64 NOT USED
65 1 CB3683000 CYLINDER ARM

2 SOC HD CAP SCREW, 3/8 - 16NC X 3/8 LG.
66 1 M20900001 *BUSHING, COLUMBIA INDUSTRIAL, RULON LR:

DRS - 0508 - 3, 5/16 ID X 1/2 OD X 3/8 LG.
67 1 M45000100 ROD CLEVIS WITH JAM NUT, P.H.:  #L067350000

1 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 5/16 - 18ND X 1 - 1/2 LG.
1 ESNA NUT, 5/16 - 18NC

68 1 M18000335 *CYLINDER, P.H.:  #1.5APLU16X2.5,  MODEL APL,
1 - 1/2" BORE, 2 - 1/2" STROKE

1 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 3/8 - 16NC X 1 - 3/4 LG.
1 ESNA NUT,  3/8 - 16NC

69 1 CB3684000 ENCODER MOUNTING BRACKET
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 3/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

70 1 M12000103 *UNIVERSAL COUPLING, BERG:  #C029 - 5
71 1 E40000038 *ENCODER, ENCODER PRODUCTS:   725I - 4S - 1250 -

4 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

Q - HV - 1 - F - 1 - SY - Y - N
4 HEX HD MACH SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1" LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  #10 - STD.

72 2 M53100047 90 DEG ELL, P.H.:  #149F - 4 - 4
73 2 HOSE ASSEMBLY, EACH CONSISTING OF:

1 M36000013 HOSE, P.H.:  #421 - 4 X     "LG.
2 M53200001 SWIVEL, P.H.:  #30882 - 4 - 4B

74 1 M82000002 *CUT - OFF WHEEL,  NORTON:  #90A244 - YB97B,
REINFORCED,  20" DIA X 5/32" X 1"

75 2 M10100116 *BEARING, DODGE:  #124100,  SC4, 3/4 BORE
8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 3/4 LG.
8 HEX NUT, 3/8 - 16NC
8 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 - STD.

76 1 BB6042000 BLADE GAUGE SHAFT
1 KEY, 3/16 SQ X 4 - 3/16 LG., ROUND END
1 KEY, 3/16 SQ X 3/4 LG., ROUND END

77 1 BB6043000 BLADE GAUGE ARM
78 1 DA9050120 SPACER

1 SOC HD FLAT HD CAP SCREW,
3/8 - 16NC X 1 - 1/4 LG.

1 ESNA NUT, 3/8 - 16NC
79 1 BB5459000 CYLINDER MOUNT

2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1 - 1/4 LG.
2 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 - STD.
2 FLAT WASHER, 3/8 - STD.

80 1 M20900002 *BUSHING, COLUMBIA INDUSTRIAL, RULON:
#DRS - 0609 - 4, 3/8 ID X 9/16 OD X 1/2 LG.

81 1 BB6056000 COVER PLATE, MOTOR ENCLOSURE
8 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/4 - 20NC X 3/4 LG.
8 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
8 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

82 1 BB6057000 COVER PLATE, MOTOR ENCLOSURE
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/4 - 20NC X 3/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

83 1 CB4151000 COVER PLATE, MOTOR ENCLOSURE
7 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/4 - 20NC X 3/4 LG
7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD
7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD

84 1 BB6032000 CRANK SHAFT
1 KEY, 3/16 SQ  X 1 - 3/8 LG.

85 1 BB6033000 CLAMP BLOCK
85A 1 BB5786000 EXTENSION CLAMP ROD
85B 1 M79000035 HAND KNOB

86 1 BB6034000 CRANK SHAFT LOG
2 M20100017 * (REF) BUSHING,  SYMMCO:  #SS - 2028 - 14

86A 1 M21000629 *SPROCKET, ANSI STD:  40B8, 1/2 BORE,
1/8 X 1/4 KW AND 2 SET SCREWS, 1 OVER KW,
1 AT 90 DEG.

86B 1 M11200027 *CHAIN, ANSI:  #40 X 86 PITCHES (43")
1 M11400025 *CONNECTING LINK,  ANSI:  #40

5 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

1 M11400037 *OFFSET LINK,  ANSI:  #40
86C 1 M21000627 *SPROCKET, ANSI STD:  40B45,  3/4 BORE,

3/16 X 3/32 KW,  2 SET SCREWS, 1 OVER KW,
1 AT 90 DEG.

86D 1 M11200027 *CHAIN,  ANSI:  #40 X 94 PITCHES (47")
1 M11400025 *CONNECTING LINK,  ANSI:  #40
1 M11400037 *OFFSET LINK,  ANSI:  #40

86E 1 CB4152000 GUARD
3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10-24NC X 1/2 LG
3 LOCK WASHER,  #10-STD

87 1 BB6035000 WELDMENT,  IDLER SHAFT
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1" LG.
4 LOCK WASHER,  3/8 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  3/8 - STD.

88 1 BB6036000 JACK SHAFT
1 KEY,  1/8 SQ X 1" LG.
1 KEY,  1/8 SQ X  5/8" LG.

89 1 BB6037000 BEARING SPACER
90 1 BB6038000 *TRANSFER SPROCKET

2 M20100110 *(REF) BUSHING, SYMMCO:  #SF - 2024 - 12
91 1 M10400086 *BALL BEARING UNIT,  SKF:  #SYH 1/2 TF,

1/2 DIA SHAFT
2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 2" LG.
2 LOCK WASHER,  3/8 - STD.
2 FLAT WASHER,  3/8 - STD.

92 1 M12000102 *COUPLING,  LOVEJOY:  #L050, 3/8 BORE WITH
1/8 X 1/16 KW, 1/2" BORE WITH 1/8 X 1/16 KW,
SOX (NBR) RUBBER SPIDER

93 NOT USED
94 1 BB6048000 RING HOOK PIVOT MOUNT

2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  5/8 - 11NC X 1 - 1/4 LG.
2 LOCK WASHER,  5/8 - STD.
2 FLAT WASHER,  5/8 - STD.
1 M20100222 *(REF) BUSHING, SYMMCO:  #SS - 1218 - 20

95 1 BB6049000 WELDMENT - RING HOOK
2 M76000001 (REF)  STEEL SET COLLAR,  1/2"
2 M76000005 (REF)  STEEL SET COLLAR,  3/8"
2 DA9050123 (REF)  SPACER

96 1 BB6047000 CLEVIS MOUNT,  HOOK CYLINDER
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8 - 16NC X 1 - 1/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 - STD.
4 FLAT WASHER,  3/8 - STD.
1 M20100068 *(REF) BUSHING,  SYMMCO:  #SS - 1620 - 12

97 1 M18000336 *HOOK CYLINDER, P.H.:
#1.500CBB2MAU14AC10.875,  1 - 1/2" BORE,
10 - 7/8" STROKE

98 1 M45000101 ROD END KNUCKLE, PARKER:  #1458040044
99 1 M45000091 PIN, PARKER:  0856640050

100 1 DA8798110 PIN
101 1 DA8798111 PIN
102 NOT USED
103 2 BB6025000 TABLE LIFT GUIDE

6 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

10 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1 - 3/4 LG.
10 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
10 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

103A 2 BB6149000 TABLE LIFT GUIDE, LEFT SIDE
10 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1 3/4 LG
10 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD
10 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD

104 1 BB6026000 ELEVATING TABLE
104A 1 BB6224000 *TABLE PAD

105 1 M18600003 *ACTUATOR, DUFF-NORTON:  #M - 2554 - 12B,
500 LB.  CAPACITY, 5:1, 20T/INCH, 12"
STROKE, WITH BELLOWS

6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1" LG.
6 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
6 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

106 NOT USED
107 1 DB5793000 TABLE ACCESS DOOR, FRONT
108 1 CB4115000 ACCESS DOOR, BACK

BOLTS,
LOCK WASHER,
FLAT WASHER,

109 1 CB4116000 ACCESS DOOR, BACK
BOLTS,
LOCK WASHER,
FLAT WASHER,

110 1 CB4117000 DOOR, RIGHT HAND
111 1 CB4120000 DOOR, LEFT HAND
112 1 BB6071000 SIDE COVER, LOWER LEFT

7 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1/2 LG.
7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

113 1 BB6072000 SIDE COVER, LOWER RIGHT
7 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/4 - 20NC X 1/2 LG.
7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
7 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

114 1 BB6073000 END COVER, LOWER LEFT
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/4 - 20NC X 1/2 LG.
6 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
6 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

115 1 BB6074000 END COVER, LOWER RIGHT
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1/2 LG.
6 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
6 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

116 1 DB5792000 ACCESS DOOR
117 1 DB5806000 ACCESS DOOR

13 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/4 - 20NC X 1/2 LG
13 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD.
13 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD.

118 1 DB5807000 ACCESS DOOR
8 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4 - 20NC X 1/2 LG
8 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 - STD
8 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 - STD

7 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

119 2 BB6082000 *LEXAN WINDOW
120 4 BB6084000 WINDOW FRAME

16 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  #10 - 32NF X 1 LG
16 LOCK WASHER,  #10 - STD
16 FLAT WASHER  #10 - STD

121 1 E27000023 WARNING LIGHT, FEDERAL SIGNAL #141, 24VDC,
AMBER

122 1 E60000129 *ELEC MOTOR, BALDOR:  30HP,  1800 RPM,  NEMA
286T FRAME, DESIGN B, CLASS F INSULATION,
ASSY F - 1,  480V/3PH/60H, 1.15 S.F.

4 HEX HD CAP SCREW, 1/2 - 13NC X 2 - 1/4 LG.
4 LOCK WASHER, 1/2 - STD.
4 HEX NUT, 1/2 - 13NC

123 3 M22800003 *SHAFT SEAL KIT, ALLEN BRADLEY:  #0041 - 5069
124 3 M19100032 BRAKE CONNECTOR KIT, ALLEN BRADLEY:

#9101-1698
125 3 E17400078 ENCODER CABLE,  ALLEN BRADLEY:

#9101-1468-025, 25 FT.
126 3 E17400079 POWER CABLE, ALLEN BRADLEY:

#9101-1467-025, 25 FT.
127 1 M25000018 CORPORATE PLATE

8 DRIVE SCREW,  #6 (.136) X 1/4" LG.
128 4 AA6140000 WARNING DECAL
129 1 M25000006 SERIAL PLATE, STAMP WITH 1/8" HIGH

LETTERS AS FOLLOWS:
SERIAL NO.:  01015001
MODEL NO.:
CUSTOMER I.D. NO.:

4 DRIVE SCREW,  #6 (.136) X 1/4" LG.
130 4 AA6141000 CAUTION DECAL
131 4 AA6142000 SAFETY NOTICE
132 1 M25100018 LASER CAUTION LABEL
133 1 M11000077 *CONVEYOR BELT, GOODYEAR:  18" WIDE, 2 PLY,

225#, 3/16 X 1/16, 700 DEG X 21 FT LG.
134 2 M10900005 TAKE-UP FRAME, DODGE:  038114 FRAME

ASSEMBLY 400 WITH 12" TAKE-UP
135 2 M10000129 *TAKE-UP BEARING, DODGE:  125157, TYPE SC
136 1 M18000050 PULLEY, VAN GORP:  12" DIA X 20" WIDE

CROWNED FACE WITH 1/4" RUBBER LAGGING,
XT20 HUBS, XTB20 BUSHINGS FOR 1 11/16
DIA SHAFT, 3/8 X 3/16 KW

137 1 M81000052 PULLEY, VAN GORP:  12" DIA X 20" WIDE
FACE, MACHINE LIP TO 18.5" LONG, XT20
HUBS, XTB20 BUSHINGS FOR 1 11/16 DIA
SHAFT, 3/8 X 3/16 KW

138 1 E60000131 *ELECTRIC MOTOR, BALDOR:  1 HP, 1800 RPM,
143TC NEMA FRAME, TEFC, DESIGN B, CLASS
F INSULATION, 1.15 SF, VFD DUTY,
460V/3PH/60HZ

139 1 M22000693 *REDUCER, EURODRIVE:   SA57LP143H1B180,
84.00:1 RATIO

6 HEX HD CAP SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 25 MM LG

8 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

140 2 M10100074 *BEARING, SKF:   FY 1 11/16 TF
141 1 DB5805000 WELDMENT, CONVEYOR

141A 1 CB3721000 TORQUE ARM
2 SOC HD SET SCREW, 5/8-11NC X 2 LG

HALF DOG POINT
2 ESNA HALF JAM NUT, 5/8-11NC

142 1 BB6094000 CONVEYOR DISCHARGE CHUTE
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 1 LG
8 LOCK WASHER, 1/4-STD
8 FLAT WASHER, 1/4-STD

143 1 DA9167059 HEAD SHAFT
1 KEY, 5/16 SQ X 2-7/16 LG.
1 KEY, 3/8 SQ X 1 5/8 LG

144 1 DA9371074 TAIL SHAFT
2 KEY, 3/8 SQ X 1 3/4 LG

145 1 M50100022 *FILTER/REGULATOR, PH:  06E21A13AC, 3/8
PORTS, TWIST DRAIN, 40 MICRON, 125PSI

146 1 M17000012 GAUGE, PH:  P781642
147 1 M75000051 MOUNTING BRACKET, PH:  PS707P
148 2 M24100562 *SOLENOID VALVE, PH:  B552ABH49C

4 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  #6-32NF X 2 1/2 LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  #6-STD

149 2 M28000013 MUFFLER, PH:  ES25MB
150 4 M24000084 *FLOW CONTROL, PH:  3251-0375P
151 6 M53100003 MALE CONNECTOR, PH:  48F-6-6
152 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, CONSISTING OF:

1 M36000113 HOSE, PH:   7520-6 X    LG
2 M53200004 SWIVEL, PH:  30882-6-6B

153 1 M53100024 COUNTERSUNK HEX PLUG, PH:   219P-6
154 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, CONSISTING OF:

1 M36000113 HOSE, PH:    7520-6 X     LG
2 M53200004 SWIVEL, PH:   30882-6-6B

155 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY, CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000113 HOSE,  PH:   7520-6 X    LG
2 M53200004 SWIVEL, PH:    30882-6-6B

156 1 E26100040 PUSHBUTTON ENCLOSURE,  CUTLER HAMMER:
E22CDP1

157 1 E13000047 *PUSHBUTTON,  CUTLER HAMMER:   E22PB1A
158 1 LEGEND PLATE,  PHENOLIC,  3/4 X 2,

ENGRAVED  "LASER ON"
159 NOT USED
160 4 E10160008 *SAFETY SWITCH,  STI:   44513-0010,

CADET TYPE 1,  90 DEG ACTUATOR, 1 NC/1 NO
161 1 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY CONSISTING OF:

161A 2 M24100563 *SOLENOID VALVE,  PH:   D1VW4CNJCF
161B 1 M24000053 *FLOW CONTROL,  PH:   FM2DDKN
161C 1 M24200075 *DUAL PO CHECK VALVE,  PH:   CPOM2DDN
161D 1 M24450030 *COUNTER BALANCE VALVE,  SUN:   CBCA-LHN-BBA
161E 1 M24000070 *FLOW CONTROL,  PH:   FM2DDDKN
161F 2 M24500062 BOLT KIT,  PH:   FM2DDDKN
161G 1 M24200076 *CHECK VALVE,  SUN:   CXDA-XAN-GDP
161H 1 M24600172 MANIFOLD,  DAMAN:   AD03PO22S

9 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

162 6 M53000087 REDUCER BUSHING,  PH:   0102-8-6
163 5 M53000020 MALE ADAPTER,  PH:   0103-6-6
164 3 M53000426 SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE,  PH:   063T-6-6
165 2 M53000207 STREET ELBOW 90 DEG,  PH:   2102-6-6
166 NOT USED
167 NOT USED
168 NOT USED
169 NOT USED
170 3 BB3439000 ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING PLATE

6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC  X 3/4 LG
6 LOCK WASHER,  3/8-STD
6 FLAT WASHER,  3/8-STD

171 5 BB6077000 ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING PLATE
10 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 3/4 LG
10 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD
10 FLAT WASHER,  1/4-STD

172 3 BB6078000 SWITCH ACTUATOR
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 3/4 LG
6 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD
6 FLAT WASHER,  1/4-STD
3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC X 4 LG
6 HEX NUT,  3/8-16NC

173 3 BB6079000 SWITCH ACTUATOR
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 3/4 LG
6 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD
6 FLAT WASHER,  1/4-STD
3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC X 1 1/2  LG
6 HEX NUT,  3/8-16NC

174 3 BB6080000 SWITCH ACTUATOR
6 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 3/4 LG
6 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD
6 FLAT WASHER,  1/4-STD
3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC X 1 1/2  LG
6 HEX NUT,  3/8-16NC

175 1 E36600045 CAT TRACK,  GORTRAC:   S200D-1,  72" LG,
5"  WIDE,  METAL

176 1 E64000001 *ADJUSTABLE LASER,  LASERAIM:   LTT8H
177 1 E64000002 LASSER OPTIC MODULE,  LASERAIM:  LTA1
178 1 E64000003 *LASER FEED,  LASERAIM:  LTCF,  WITHOUT

TRANSFORMER FOR 5 VDC,  6 FT LG PIGTAIL
178A 1 M76000003 SET COLLAR

2 SET SCREW,  5/16-18NC X 3/8 LG
179 9 E16600030 *PROXIMITY SWITCH,  CH:   E51PLS1

18 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  #10-32NF X 1 1/4 LG
180 1 M75100006 ACCUMULATOR,  PH:   A2N0029D1K,  SET AT

2,800 PSI
181 NOT USED
182 1 E10150009 *PRESSURE SENSOR,  EFECTOR:  PN7220, 1/4

NPT,  300-6000 PSI,  LED DISPLAY
183 1 E16700049 SIGNAL CABLE,  EFECTOR:   E18005, 5 M LG,

TPE JACKET
184 2 M53100042 MALE CONNECTOR,  PH:   48F-4-4

10 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

185 1 M53100138 MALE BRANCH TEE,  PH:   145F-6-6
186 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:

1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X    LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

187 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X    LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

188 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X    LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

189 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X   LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

190 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X    LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

191 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X    LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

192 1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,  CONSISTING OF:
1 M36000001 HOSE,  PH:   100R1AT-6 X     LG
2 M53200012 SWIVEL,  PH:   10643-6-6

193 2 AA8210000 CLAMP HOUSING COVER PLATE
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC X 1/2  LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD

194 24 AA8209000 BELLOWS MOUNTING PLATE
48 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10-24NC  X  3/8 LG

195 1 BB6155000 BELLOWS HOLDER
2 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10-24NC  X  3/8  LG

196 1 BB6164000 LEFT CHUTE DEFLECTOR
2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC  X  1 1/2  LG
4 FLAT WASHER,  3/8-STD
2 LOCK WASHER,  3/8-STD
2 HEX NUT,  3/8-16NC

196A 1 BB6152000 SOUND DAMPENER, LEFT CHUTE
2 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10-24NC  X  3/8  LG

197 1 BB6163000 RIGHT CHUTE DEFLECTOR
2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC  X  1 1/2  LG
4 FLAT WASHER,  3/8-STD
2 LOCK WASHER,  3/8-STD
2 HEX NUT,  3/8-16NC

197A 1 BB6151000 SOUND DAMPENER,  RIGHT CHUTE
2 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10-24NC  X  3/8  LG

198 1 BB6150000 SOUND DAMPENER,  CENTER CHUTE
3 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10-24NC  X  3/8  LG

199 1 BB6154000 CYLINDER EXTENSION ROD
2 SOC HD SET SCREW,  1/4-20NC  X  3/4  LG
1 ROLL PIN,  1/4 DIA  X  2 1/2  LG

200 2 BB6160000 ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING BLOCK
4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC  X  3 1/2  LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD

201 2 BB6161000 ELEC ENCLOSURE BRACKETS

11 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Cut-off SAW, PA6340

4 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC  X  3/4  LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  3/8-STD

202 1 BB6162000 HORIZONTAL STOP
3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  3/8-16NC  X  1 3/4  LG
3 LOCK WASHER,  3/8-STD

203 1 CB4167000 CONVEYOR PARTS DEFLECTOR,  LEFT
2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC  X  3/4  LG
2 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD

204 1 CB4168000 CONVEYOR PARTS DEFLECTOR,  RIGHT
2 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  1/4-20NC  X  3/4  LG
2 LOCK WASHER,  1/4-STD

205 1 BB6174000 DOOR SWITCH MOUNT
2 SOC HD CAP SCREW,  #8-32NF  X  1/2  LG
2 LOCK WASHER,  #8-STD

210 1 BB6173000 CYLINDER & MOTOR GUARD
4 ROUND HD SCREW,  #10-24NC  X  1/2  LG
4 LOCK WASHER,  #10-STD

211 1 BB6181000 LASER MOUNT
212 1 BB6220000 LOWER GUIDE RAIL

3 HEX HD CAP SCREW,  5/8-11NC  X  2-1/2  LG
3 HEX NUT,  5/8-11NC
3 WASHER,  5/8-STD
6 LOCK WASHER,  5/8-STD.

213 2 BB6221000 WHEEL SUPPORT BAR
214 3 BB6222000 GUIDE RAIL MOUNT ANGLE
215 4 M10600073 *V-GROOVED WHEEL,  OSBORNE:  #VLRE  1-1/2,

STUD STYLE,  ECCENTRIC

12 of 12
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Cut-off saw-PA6340



BOM for Conveyor Control Box, PA6352

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO.* NAME OF PART/DESCRIPTION
1 CB4133000 WIRING DIAGRAM

1 1 BB607000 ENCLOSURE

2 1 E13100077
CUTLER HAMMER  #E22GDB2X4E,  24 VOLT DC

1 E23500040 LEGEND PLATE,  CUTLER HAMMER  #E22VA8

3 1 E10400074 SELECTOR SWITCH,  2 POSITION, MAINTAINED,
CUTLER HAMMER  #E22XB51C

4 1 E10950009 POTENTIOMETER,  CUTLER HAMMER
#E22PXB1F10,  10K  OHM

1 E23500051 LEGEND PLATE,  CUTLER HAMMER  #E22NJP99

5 1 E11100027 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#160-BA03NSF1,  1 HP,  460V/3PH/60HZ

6 1 AA8192000 NAME PLATES

7 19 E38100051 TERMINAL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-HM1

8 1 E38100048 TERMINAL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-H1MG

9 1 E38100050 END BARRIER,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-NM36

10 2 E38200050 END ANCHOR,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-EAH35

11 1 E38200091 MOUNTING CHANNEL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #199-DR6

12 1 E38200014 GROUND LUG,  BURNDY  #KA8C

13 1 AA5304000 NAME PLATE,  COPPER WIRE

1 of 1
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Conveyor control box-PA6352



BOM for Control Panel, PA6329

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO.* NAME OF PART/DESCRIPTION
1 BB6006000 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
1 BB6017000 WIRING DIAGRAM,  VFD1
1 DB5785000 WIRING DIAGRAM, CONTROL PANEL

1 1 E26000231 ENCLOSURE,  HOFFMAN  # A-60X4912LPFTC
1 E25000028 PANEL,  HOFFMAN  # A-60P48

1A 1 E26600015 DISCONNECT OPER.  ADAPTER,  HOFFMANN:  #A-21ABA

2 1 E51000013 FUSIBLE DISCONNECT KIT,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1494F-NF60

3 1 E37200007 FUSE BLOCK ADAPTER,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1494F-R666,  CLASS "R" FUSES,  W/ FUSE CLIPS

4 3 E37100098 *FUSES,  BUSS  #LPS-RK-60SP,  60 AMP

5 1 E17300101 *PROCESSOR,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1756-L1

5A 1 E17300102 MEMORY EXPANSION MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY:
#1756-M1

6 1 E17500071 10 SLOT RACK,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1756-A10

7 1 E17200076 *POWER SUPPLY,  ALLEN BRADLEY  # 1756-PB72

8 1 E17100171 *INPUT MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1756-IB32,
32 POINT ,  24VDC,  SINKING

9 2 E17100172 *OUTPUT MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1756-OW16I,
16 POINT,  RELAY CONTACT

10 2 E17600072 *SERVO CONTROL CARD,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1756-MO2AE

11 1 E17100173 *ANALOG OUTPUT MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1756-OF4,  4 CHANNEL

12 1 E17600073 *DH+/RIO  COMMUNICATION MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1756-DHRIO

13 1 E17700035 SLOT FILLER,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1756-N2

14 1 E17100174 INTERFACE MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1492-IFM40F-3

1 E17400080 INTERFACE CABLE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1492-CABLE010Z

15 2 E17100175 INTERFACE MODULE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1492-IFM40F-FS24-2

2 E17400074 INTERFACE CABLE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1492-CABLE010Y

1 of 4
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Control panel-PA6329



BOM for Control Panel, PA6329

20 E37100065 *FUSE,  BUSS  #GDA-2, 2AMP, 5mm x 20mm

16 1 E17200075 *D.C.  POWER SUPPLY,  ASTRODYNE:  #SCN600-24,
24 V. DC, 25 AMP OUTPUT

17 3 E35000002 *SERVO AMPLIFIER,  ULTRA 100,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1398-DDM-009,  15 AMP PEAK

1 E17400075 SERVO AMPLIFIER PROGRAMMING CABLE,  ALLEN
BRADLEY  #9101-1371-010

18 1 E17400076 2-AXIS SERVO CONTROL CABLE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1398-CCAE10

19 1 E17400077 1-AXIS SERVO CONTROL CABLE,  ALLEN BRADLEY
#1398-CFLAE10

20 1 E14000111 *RELAY,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #700DC-P800Z24  8-POLE,
24 VOLT DC

21 2 E24000108 *DUPLEX OUTLET,  WEIDMULLER  #991549

22 1 E17200077 D.C.  POWER SUPPLY,  ASTRODYNE  #AS-25-5,
5 VDC,  5 AMP OUTPUT

23 1 E11000078 *MOTOR STARTER,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #109-A09NZ24JOV
3 E12000056 *HEATER ELEMENTS,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #W47

24 1 E38100090 POWER TERMINAL BLOCK,  ALLEN BRADLEY:
#1492-PD3263

25 2 E37000021 FUSE HOLDER,  BUSS  #BC6033B,  3-POLE

26 3 E37100073 *FUSE,  BUSS  #LP-CC-3,  3 AMP

27 3 E37100078 *FUSE,  BUSS  #LP-CC-10,  10 AMP

28 4 E37000020 FUSE HOLDER,  BUSS  #BC6032B,  2-POLE

29 2 E37100074 *FUSE,  BUSS  #LP-CC-25

30 6 E37100095 *FUSE,  BUSS  #LP-CC-15

31 1 E37000039 FUSE HOLDER,  BUSS  #G30060-3C

32 3 E37100099 *FUSE,  BUSS  #SC-40

33 1 E37100084 *FUSE,  BUSS  #FNM-25,  25  AMP

34 3 E37100024 *FUSE,  BUSS  #AGC-10,  10  AMP

34A 1 E37100027 FUSE,  BUSS  #AGC-15,  15  AMP

2 of 4
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Control panel-PA6329



BOM for Control Panel, PA6329

35 8 E37100032 *FUSE,  BUSS  #AGC-5,  5  AMP

36 3 E37100025 *FUSE,  BUSS  #AGC-3,  3  AMP

37 1 E37000029 FUSE BLOCK,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-WFB10

38 15 E37000012 FUSE BLOCK,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-H4

39 2 E37000013 END BARRIER,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-N37

40 10 E38100051 TERMINAL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-HM1

41 65 E38100046 TERMINAL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-HM1B,  BLUE

42 3 E38100050 END BARRIER,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-NM36

43 7 E38200050 END ANCHOR,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-EAH35

44 2 E38200038 MOUNTING CHANNEL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #199-DR1

45 1 E38200088 GROUND BAR,  CUTLER HAMMER  #GBK1020

46 1 E19000013 WIRE DUCT,  TYTON  #SL-1x3-W
1 E19000019 DUCT COVER,  TYTON  #TC1-W

47 1 E19000011 WIRE DUCT,  TYTON  #SL-2x3-W
1 E19000020 DUCT COVER,  TYTON  #TC2-W

48 1 E11100026 VARIABLE  FREQUENCY DRIVE,  BALDOR
#1D15H430-EO,  30  HP,  460V/3PH/60HZ

1 E32000023 DYNAMIC BRAKING RESISTOR KIT,  BALDOR
#RGA-2410

49 1 E18000058 TRANSFORMER,  MICRON  #G010K1QF3A03,  10 KVA,
460 V. PRIMARY,  120/240 V. SECONDARY

50 1 AA6144000 DECAL,  WARNING LABEL

51 1 M25000018 CORPORATE PLATE
5 DRIVE SCREW,  #2(.098)  x 1/4"  LG.

52 1 M25000006 SERIAL PLATE,  STAMP WITH 1/8"  HIGH
LETTERS AS FOLLOWS:  01015001

4 DRIVE SCREW,  #2(.098) x 1/4" LG.

53 3 E31000005 RECTIFIER DIODE,  INTL RECTIFIER:  #HFA08TB60

54 1 AA5301000 NAME PLATE,  CAUTION

55 1 AA8202000 NAME PLATE,  SERIAL PLATE

56 2 AA5304000 NAME PLATE,  COPPER WIRE

3 of 4
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Control panel-PA6329



BOM for Control Panel, PA6329

57 1 AA5303000 NAME PLATE,  OUTPUT LOAD

58 1 AA8201000 NAME PLATE,  OUTPUT FUSE
F-12-87 *   MARKED IF PART IS CONSIDERED AS A NORMAL REPLACEMENT PART

4 of 4
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Control panel-PA6329



BOM for Control Console, PA6330

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO.* NAME OF PART/DESCRIPTION
1 DB5776000 WIRING DIAGRAM

1 1 CB4106000 CONSOLE

2 1 E13100077 PUSHBUTTON,  ILLUMINATED RED,  MAINTAINED,
CUTLER HAMMER  #E22GDB2X4E,  24 VOLT DC

1 E23500040 LEGEND PLATE,  CUTLER HAMMER  #E22VA8

3 1 E17900010 VIDEO CONTROL PANEL,  PANELVIEW MODEL 600
ALLEN BRADLEY  #2711-B6C8,  DH+

4 1 AA5304000 NAME PLATE,  COPPER WIRE

5 NOT USED

6 NOT USED

7 NOT USED

8 NOT USED

9 NOT USED

10 15 E38100051 TERMINAL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-HM1

11 1 E38100048 TERMINAL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-H1MG

12 1 E38100050 END BARRIER,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-NM36

13 2 E38200050 END ANCHOR,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #1492-EAH35

14 1 E38200091 MOUNTING CHANNEL,  ALLEN BRADLEY  #199-DR6

15 1 E38200014 GROUND LUG,  BURNDY  #KA8C
F-12-87  MARKED IF PART IS CONSIDERED AS A NORMAL REPLACEMENT PAR

1 of 1
10/25/02

BOM for 9901-22.XLS, Control console-PA6330


